CAST STEEL Trunnion-mounted Ball Valve ®
N E KR ERS <>

CENGON
xiNEI R~ 3. Carbon steel size table (mm)CLASS 400 PN63
&z Path
11/2" 40 241 158 87 - *280 -
2"x1 1/2" 50x40 292 167 106 - *400 -
2 50 292 168 15 - *573 -
3"x2" 80x50 356 168 15 - *573 -
3" 80 356 197 133 - *745 -
47x3" 10080 406 197 133 - *745 -
4 100 406 235 159 - *1050 -
6"x4" 150x100 495 235 159 - *1050 -
6" 150 495 327 215 400 600 350
8"x6" 200%x150 597 327 215 400 600 350
8" 200 597 374 294 400 700 517
10"x8" 250%200 673 374 294 400 700 517
10" 250 673 445 370 400 700 517 % }'L% I* VI U
12" 10" 300%250 762 445 370 400 700 517 -FX M Hj—z_l/?\ﬁ
12" 300 762 515 517 400 700 573
14"x12" 350x300 826 515 517 500 700 573
14" 350 826 460 550 500 700 573
16"x14" 573x350 902 460 550 500 700 573
16" 573 902 505 615 500 700 573
18"x16" 450%x573 978 505 615 500 700 573 Q347F
18" 450 978 560 700 500 700 696
20"x18" 500x450 1054 560 700 600 700 696
20" 500 1054 630 810 600 700 696
24"x20" 600x500 1232 630 810 600 700 696
24 600 1232 685 845 600 700 745
28" 700 1397 810 1010 600 700 745

32" 800 1651 900 1100 600 700 830 B I I V I

RiMEIRIFE Carbon steel size table (mm)CLASS 600 PN100

1B42 Path

BNBRRTA BRI, 00, BRIBFFRIBE , AR , ATLMMALACIR | BEEdelse , 4500 e,
HIESE , BHESHEMEDSRS | RBRNEE , ERTUSE) ZHRA.

11/2" 40 241 87 158 - *280 -
2"x1 1/2" 50x40 292 106 167 = *400 =
2" 50 292 115 168 - :573 - Forge the steel ball valve full bore ball valve, ball valve, 90 ° angle switch light, small size, you
3"5‘,,2" 808"050 ggg };g }g? i ?Zg i can create a large diameter, reliable, simple structure, easy maintenance, sealing surface and a
47%3" 100x80 432 133 197 - “745 B spherical often closed, not easy to medium wash, been widely applied in various industries.
4" 100 432 159 235 - *1050 -
6"x4" 150x100 559 159 235 = *1050 B
6" 150 559 215 327 400 600 350
8"x6" 200x 150 660 215 327 400 600 350
8" 200 660 294 374 400 700 517 FiR [ESr = S ==F5 15 SREETIT,
10"x8" 250x200 787 294 374 400 700 517
10" 250 787 370 445 400 700 517
12"x10" 300x250 838 370 445 400 700 517
12" 300 838 517 515 400 700 573
14"x12" 350x300 889 517 515 500 700 573
318, 3 PCS
14" 350 889 460 550 500 700 573
16"x 14" 573x350 991 460 550 500 700 573
16" 573 991 505 615 500 700 573
18"x16" 450x573 1092 505 615 500 700 573
18" 450 1092 560 700 500 700 696
20"x18" 500x450 1194 560 700 600 700 696
20" 500 1194 630 810 600 700 696
24"x20" 600x500 1397 630 810 600 700 696
24" 600 1397 825 1010 600 700 745
26" 745 1448 890 1100 600 700 830
28"x24" 700x600 1549 825 1010 600 700 745
28" 700 1549 970 1180 600 700 830
30"x24" 750x600 1651 825 1010 600 700 745
30" 750 1651 1050 1260 600 700 830
32" 800 1778 1250 1450 600 700 830
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FORGED STEEL BALL VALVE
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Class150Lb,400Lb,600Lb,900Lb,1500Lb,2500Lb
PN16,25,40,63,100,160,250,420

RINEERERIAN A S TERAARE T RFRER NIRTHIEZ
250, RAEMRFRATETATR. EERTRKRELBRATR
B, AMEIHERS SR T ERAZEBEN N, UkEke
. MHRME. KEMERAAT RS

. SRRITBRIIAERE. BESNEFa- BTz,

Forging steel fixed ball valve was developed based on the
international latest technology criterias and with the help of our
company technical engineers who has more than 10 years’
professional experiences. This valve mainly applied to in pipeline,
thus we took its tensile stress, safety, durability and reliability into
consideration in the course of design.

Sealing and structure design belong to our company. Operation
type: worm gear operated, pneumatic, electric, pneumatic/hydraulic
and electric/hydraulic etc.

» FETNEEISE

01. EHFFIHE 07. 45FRIREE 13. @R RS

02. Z2fRE 08. A ETE 14. [BEERI RS HE

03. A EEEEY 09. HES 15. ZEITHIRS

04. KKRZE 10. AT 16. ATEEHOIRIE

05. iEEE 1. FHEEH 17. ZZEENHRE
06. Z2ZH 12, EEASH

»> Main function and characteristic

01. Cut off and discharge 10. Extension stem

02. Safely release pressure 11. Driving method

03. Reliable sealing 12. Diversity of connection types
04. Fire safety 13. Body materials

05. Cleaning pipeline 14. Seat materials

06. Emergency seal 15. Control system

07. Special seat 16. Reliable operation

08. Cover combined sealing 17. Pipeline tensile stress safety
09. Drain

» LIS

1. $REMLE

MRARR BBEENIRL | TERANIEE TIEEN TRRIEEE BBAEE
FINE | 2EHEIEBNHRIE. RITAEEIRORITTFISE B
RESH DR TSNS, SERAEBNEENRAERELHN
ERIZE |, BRTRIIMRTRSER | FRASE BN,

2. IR{EHE(R

BRNEE , AR BRKER T ZHTESENLE | 5/
HoE ; @FAEK , FEAEEE ; BORRRERRER N
ANEEBHFERER , RMmER , HEIREREHER,

P> Structural characteristic

1. Forging steel structural characteristic

The forging steel body used under the max. rated working pressure
can completely guarantee its strength and stiffness but without any
defects of casting material. Well-designed and selected trim is more
reliable working in different services. Since the wall thickness of split
valve is thick enough and using high strength bolting, it is good for
maintain and repair.

2. Low operating torque

The ball is a trunnion-mounted type. The ball surface shall be done
the treatment of grinding, polishing and hardening, the slender axis
stem also should be done the hardening treatment. Ball axial load
will be transferred to body by a large self-lubricating bearing. So it is
wearable, convenient and low in torque.

¢

i

FEFHRZTR The name of the main part

F(HZFR Part Name F(HZFR Part Name THEZFR Part Name
@ 5L Worm gear © SMABIRIE Hex bolts @ BHXEBEE Fire - resistant washers
@ %&EREE Connection plate 1) ZZ8 Stent O WRFESZ 7% Seat support
© W7NAMRET Socket head cap screws @ FBE Lifting ears © AED =3[ AED Triangular loop
@ 188 Packing © RIiE{R Bonnet 0 BK{K Ball
© 373 Top mount ® JLEFH2 Double - headed stud % $4F Retaining ring
© H=SIE Vent valve © 75AIRE Hex nuts 2 OBYEE O-ring
@ [&#+F Stem & FAEEEE Spring seat = B Gasket
@ @A Body {5 B¥EE Spring 2 EREI® Grease valve
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FEFTHIZFR The name of the main part

R
Body
LN
Bonnet
BRI
Ball
T
Stem
532
Seat
HRRESZ 7

Seat support

HRIRE IR
Seat pressure ring
(2SN
Seat ring

SHE
Spring

&=
Gland
R
Connection plate
=i
Vent valve
HESHE
Drain valve
ORLELIE
O-ring
=E
Retaining ring
B
Packing
B
Gasket

By

Gasket
LEHEHR

Thrust bearings

HREE

Bearing housings
5 Pin
WSLIZHE
Double - headed stud

AL

Hex nuts

[EFELEET

Cylindrical head screws

25T

Seat back screw

# Key
TEBEIE
Grease valve

B
Anti-static devices
FAISZZR
Tripod
BE
Lifting ears
1EEIfE
Check valve
it
Pressure relief valve

Bk

Flameproof sealing ring

ASTM A105
ASTM S105
ASTM A105 ENP

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYLO
N/PEEK/VITON

ASTM A105 ENP
ASTM A105 ENP
304SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2H

ASTM A193-B7

ASTM A193-B7

45

284 Component

2B{# Component
Q235
Q235

4844 Component

2844 Component

as
Graphite

WWW.CZ-VALVE.COM

ASTM A105
ASTM A105
ASTM A182-F6a

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYL
ON/PEEK/VITON

ASTM A182-F6a
ASTM A182-F6a
304SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2H

ASTM A193-B7

ASTM A193-B7

45

2B{4 Component

2814 Component
Q235
Q235

#B{% Component

4844 Component

as
Graphite

ASTM A105
ASTM A105
304SS

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYL
ON/PEEK/VITON

304SS
304SS
3048SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2H

ASTM A193-B7

ASTM A193-B7

45

284 Component

28{4 Component
Q235
Q235

484 Component

2844 Component

as
Graphite

ASTM A105
ASTM A105
316SS
AISI 4140 ENP
316SS+HCr
316SS
316SS
316SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2HM

ASTM A193-B7M

ASTM A193-B7M

45

2844 Component

2B{% Component
Q235
Q235

4844 Component

2B{# Component

A
Graphite

ASTM A105

ASTM A105

ASTM A105

ASTM A105

ASTM A105 ENP ASTM A105+HCr

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYL
ON/PEEK/VITON

ASTM A105 ENP
ASTM A105 ENP
304 SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2HM

ASTM A193-B7M

ASTM A193-B7M

45

#H{4 Component

284 Component
Q235
Q235

2H{4 Component

#844 Component

as
Graphite

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYLO
N/PEEK/VITON

ASTM A105+Zn
ASTM A105+Zn
304 SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A194-2HM

ASTM A193-B7M

ASTM A193-B7M

45

2844 Component

2B{# Component
Q235
Q235

484 Component

£B{# Component

as
Graphite

ASTMA350
(G)LF2

ASTM A350
(G)LF2
ASTM A350
(G)LF2
ASTM A350
(G)LF2+HCr

AISI 4140 ENP

PTFE/NYL
ON/PEEK

ASTM A350
(G)LF2+Zn

ASTM A350
(G)LF2+Zn

304 SS

INCONEL X-750

ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 AS('I'GN)IUQSSO
35 35! 35 35; 35! 35 85]
304SS 304SS 304SS 316SS ASTM A105 ASTM A105 AS('I'GN)IUQ\SSO
304SS 304SS 304SS 316SS ASTM A105 ASTM A105 AS('I;QI\;ILQSSO
VITON AED VITON AED VITON AED VITON AED VITON AED VITON AED VITON AED
PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE PTFE
aE aE aE fas ass asE a5
Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite Graphite
EEEROE 2 ERERA=E 2 SREESA= 0 SREROSE  SEESAS EEEROSE ERERAOS
Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite
SERESASE SEESOE < ERERESAE 2 SREESAS  SRESAOS SEEROE  SREESAOS
Metal winding graphite  Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite Metal winding graphite
304+PTFE 304+PTFE 304+PTFE 304+PTFE 304+PTFE 304+PTFE 304+PTFE
ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 ASTM A105 AS('I'GI\;ILQSSO
45 45 45 45 45 45 45
ASTM A320
ASTM A193-B7  ASTM A193-B7 ASTM A193-B7 ASTM A193-B7M ASTM A193-B7TM ASTM A193-B7M (G)L7.Zn

ASTM A194-7.Zn

ASTM A320
(G)L7.Zn

ASTM A320
(G)L7.Zn

45

2844 Component

2B{% Component
Q235
Q235

#B{% Component

2B{% Component

A
Graphite

<

iEE MR ek AR CENGON
HERIEgT
R ABRENEEME , BATIEAARERABERE , BIINEHENEE , =
EFE,
s

TR BRI, ROMESHENEE, EHZANERESIEYSE, £
SEE LEEN TRRIEEB RBHGREMNIE, B8R T B4, NG EERpEERmY
@R, FEIIDBRTo, BEERBRE, IxettEmikaitts, FRLUK
SEEAIN.

Compact body design

High quality forged body material and integral forged body make the structure more
compact and light in weight.

Forging structure

The forging body has the features of suitability and weldability connecting with pipe and
fitting, under the max. rated working pressure, can completely guarantee its strength and
stiffness which can eliminate the shell leakage owing to no shrinkage or porosity by 3D
finite element analysis.

ZIEIR \ STiEELEE Bearing plate\bearing pillar structure

- —
e RS
-
E— E—
E—> E—>
E— E—
-

\_ BNED

BRORTRERFNEREREE £ T SRMRSEATRISORIERIE, SIS EEERENG O, XSS 2 ESFIRSHRAIENIE. RAS

FEIREER N B FRAERK LR DB SRR SRR L, RFARSNRAOFENSIE, MREE BRI Bk R HAARRR
RUR AR AN BRI R RESERR, EmnER, BRERE, HIER.
The upper and bottom parts of ball is supported by the upper and bottom bearing plate or stem and bearing pillar, the ball can be exactly fixed
into the body center for the sake of realizing complete sealing exact and exact movement. The thrust force onto the ball from medium pressure
will be equally transferred to the body and cover with the help of bearing plate, which can prevent the stem from being bent. Ball axial load will
be transferred to body by a large self-lubricating bearing. So it is wearable, convenient and low in torque.

WIS

(OF 155 3]

EEEEY ERETN=EEEE ( WEORE +—=FEM ) SIES , ZHEBRIER
FISCEUT R,

@ FEIRIRSIEHF

AR AN ERIEE | ARSI BERER , R R EDREER
e L,

® WBFFERE (8D )

6"l L R IRIE RIS EC T EASTORE « MFTHEUIRRY , sNEANEHERTESEH.

Stem structure

@ Stem sealing

Stem sealing includes 3 layers of seal ring (2 layers of O ring plus 1 layer of packing),
seal ring and packings can be changed even when the valve is on work.

@ Anti-explosive and blow-out proof stem

The stem head is boss shape, and keep a certain gap with the cover top in order to
offset the pressure.

(® Stem grease injection (optional)
It needs to use the stem grease injection for 6” and larger ball valve, injecting grease in
case of stem leakage.

WWW.CZ-VALVE.COM



FORGED STEEL BALL VALVE
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W EELEHS

IRDORR IR A NS R REESHY | IR BRI S 2 ESUK
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Seat structure

We use elastic loading seat, the seat seal is composed of soft seal
and bearing ring and the bearing ring is floating in axial, to realize low
pressure seal with the help of spring pre-tightened force, while the
pressure is increasing, to receive high pressure seal depending on
medium itself stress and piston effect. This designed valve also has
the features of metal seal to form good seal due to metal to metal
sealing when got fire. This type seat only applied to ball valve 2" and
larger.

=
'

I HREEEEHUE R T O > 2" BBk

The seat structure for ball valve diameter greater than or equal to 2.

MRS =S (%)

HMEEHEERRG  FNEENE , MRS
FRems  XeRBMEE LTSRN , Bimf L
RosE I ERERSSEI2RE . RTIBENERINAL | L IhABHHE
AFHEO&E=6".

RS =

Emergency Seat Sealing

LINE PRESSURE

Seat emergency seal (optional)

When the seat sealing surface is damaged and can not make to
seal, to inject the grease for emergency seal, which is composed of
bearing ring, grease hole and groove on seat, it can receive double
sealing effect by injecting grease into the unidirectional check valve,
this is optional function and only applied to ball valve larger than 6”.

EAEHE
Sealant
Fitting

»> EEEWN Bt e

EiE _Eira i R A IS R IR AT RS | A
., TR SRR L, TEEtE. SRt
X, PEFEESEMHN IR EMEREE, T
FRERE R TR D IS IR B ERS B | HEBESD.

> IEEN

BB _EirE N R RO AR AR AE RO D ED R R et
BEAFEREMES | AES., LTRSS ANEEREN LT
IR, ATRENEEXFEEDRTHR Y, 7SS TR
RIRS S X B P i ERT SCIN BB AR E |, WIRTSRA L BaiE
£, TIEEENE | WRENE R AR,

PraeigitT

FrEREPEEH SERRIIIRASHAERE  ILeSHEEE 8
BS535119EK,

pakigit

LS BMRSIERNIREZEE. ORE , IFTORBESIR FRR
LI | AlEEESRIRHT NS BN & BINEE EH SNSRI AR
1, BREEIEININBIIRTE. BIXGEERFEAPIB07, API6FA,
BS6755%JB/T 68995 RAENITE,

SHuRERR
RN AT R R APSREUAOME THU TG « Fah. S, BEh. el S
REAF. BIAEISIRIERI]DAEIEEL.

FIRERIE BRI ERR SEHITER FEEIHITRR

Pneumatic actuators

Levers Gearboxes

P> Single piston effect Seat self-pressure release

The seat will be pushed up to the ball owing to the thrust force under
pressure from the upstream or downstream. That can form seal.To
create a seal in upstream and self-discharge in downstream if the
seats of upstream and downstream both are single piston shape.
When the valve is full open or closure, the pressure in the body cavity
would be discharged automatically once pressure increasing, the seat
is also called as self-discharged seat. The thrust force generating
from the medium pressure could push away the seat from the ball in
order to release pressure.

»> Double piston effect

The thrust force under pressure from the upstream or downstream
and coming from body cavity medium pressure both could push the
seat up to the ball, thus it can create a good seal. If the seats of
upstream and downstream both are double piston shape, both sides
can be sealed, it is possible to install a vent valve to discharge the
pressure from body cavity. But it is better to use a single piston in the
upstream and a double piston in the downstream, to realize both seal
of downstream and upstream and discharge pressure from the
pipeline when the pressure is super higher. This structure is subject to
install direction.

DA
B
|
B
DA

£

Anti-static design

All trim material and body are conductors that can be used to export
the static electricity, it is comply with BS 5351 standard.

Fire-proof design

If the seat seal ring,O ring and stem O ring made of non-metal
materials is broken down in high temperature, it can also effectively
control the external and internal leakage with the help of metal to
metal seal structure or flexible graphite structure. The fire-proof
design accord with AP1607, API6FA, BS6755, JB/T 6899 etc.

Variety of operation methods

Worm gear operated, pneumatic, electric, hydraulic and
pneumatic/hydraulic etc.

SIRERIIAA TR

Electric actuators Gas-liquid linkage actuator
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i&iTERIE : DBB. DIB. Self-energying

FIESERE : 2-60

{EFRE : -46°C-250°C

1ERAESN : PTFE:150Lb-600Lb PCTFE:150Lb-1500Lb
DEVLON:150Lb-2500Lb NYLON:150Lb-2500Lb
PEEK:150Lb-2500Lb

BT E B (RRREH)

WERRFEZERABREMGE , TICRESENE=AIEER
ENEHREEERETRANEN | X—REFHAIFR (EEIEE
RO RE B E IR (Self-energying) , SRMEUMRRIFAEEITAR
MR BEHONERET RN, (FREREL BN RHRZEEE
HERIRE , RMOTFERK , MEEESRDENEHAZSRER
MER—M , EERME AR EET 2, G REWEE—F
SEMHRES B S ERIREIIARARAYT] | (ERBTERRASRE | ALK
BORMERRIREE LA FRNA |, BUSRFRRMER. EIrmEtt
BN EFRES FHEPTFE,

DBB4tS

B MEREERZEN T REIEHIRUN IR SR I ETIRIATSRS
IREER AR B B AR Z A EFIBR R AE SR 45 R EE T SRAY /248X
89, NI BRIRA T BZEED AR B AR RUEEAIRIRE
B ERREEFERRHE AP iEED BEXTEBERED
1.33(&0T , BEBEIHEE.

DIBZS

EIRSE IEAXERIEEERTT , TLUZATNERINREEL | X
ER T =T EBRARE AR R—ERIINRE 71, TERE
EEREBRIENI X 2RI EFRTEREERED , ERENEEL , E2XM
R TREASSESAEMART EFRIE 71, ATHRIEERIER
KK LR | RER— MBSt R,

]

R BRI EBIVEEEIA30. 50, 70HRLKMNER. WIRTZH
FHREE, BRK, BIFRRELE, BNRATREEEHV600LL
E. ZRENRHEERRESSER, ERFELHFSEEASTM
B656-733-602-571-578a9tR/E.
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design principle : DBB. DIB. Self-energying

Manufacturing scope : 2"-60"

Use temperature : -46°C-250°C

Applicable pressure :
PTFE:150Lb-600Lb PCTFE:150Lb-1500Lb
DEVLON:150Lb-2500Lb NYLON:150Lb-2500Lb
PEEK:150Lb-2500Lb

Elastic deformation self-energying(Single rubber seal)

The rubber elastomer as the secondary primer seal, Whether it is a
circular cross section or triangular cross section, its seal principle has
been altered fundamentally, we call this principle as Elastomer’s
Elastic Deformation Self-Energying. The seal mechanism of elastic
rubber seal ring has been changed, the medium stress slightly pushes
the seat onto ball, it is not this medium stress to create seal, but just
the medium stress oppresses the elastomer to make a elastic
deformation when the medium getting into one side of elastomer
groove, and the elastomer recover its original shape due to its stress
so as to make a seal with the ball. Therefore the rubber is quickly
used in the pipeline series ball valve which can replace high polymer
material PTFE in the non-corrosive medium and obtain a good effect.

DBB structure

Usually seat is single direction seal structure, when the valve is
working, the seat internal pressure from itself and the stress impacts
on the seat from the ball are opposite. Our design purpose is that
the pressed seat can quickly generate residual stress to overcome
spring stress and release, that is to say, when cavity pressure is
1.33 times higher than pipeline pressure, it can automatically
discharge pressure.

DIB structure

This structure can be used for bidirectional seal seat, stress on seat
under the action of ball rotation, on the contrary, the seat stress
impact on itself to realize bidirectional seal. But in this case, the seat
itself will bear large pressure, it is necessary to install a vent valve
to discharge the pressure.

Nickel plated

The nickel plated thickness on seat surface is 30mic,50mic, 70mic,which
mainly used for seat, ball and stem surface treatment, this method is used for
surface hardness HV600 or more. The plated coating mainly contain with a
high phosphorus meeting the standard of ASTM B656-733-602-571-578.

Float forged steel ball valve(Code F)

15
20x15
20
25x20
25
32x25
32
40x32
40
50x40
50
80x50
80
100x80
100
150x100
150
200x150
200
250x200
250
300x250
300
350x300
350
400x300
400x350
400
450x350
450x400
450
500x400
500x450
500
550x450
550x500
550
600x500
600x550
600
700x600
700

7

iEE MR Bk AR

Wi

L

IFENIRINIKIE (RSF)

172"
3/4"x1/2"
314"
1"%3/4"
4
141"
11
172"
112"
2x11/z"
o
3'x2"
3
4'x3"
2
6'x4"
o
8'x6"
g
10"x8"
10"
12'x10"
12"
14"x12"
14"
16"x12"
16"x14"
16"
18"x14"
18"x16"
18"
20x16"
20"x18"
20"
22'x18"
22'x20"
22"
24"x20"
24"x22"
24"
28"x24"
28"

108
117
17
127
127
140
140
165
165
178
178
203
203
229
229
394
394
457
457
533
533
610
610
686
686
762
762
762
864
864
864
914
914
914
1016
1016
1016
1067
1067
1067
1245
1245

140
152
152
165
165
178
178
191
190
216
216
283
283
305
305
457
457
521
521
559
559
635
635
762
762
838
838
838
914
914
914
991
991
991
1092
1092
1092
1143
1143
1143
1346
1346

H2

i8I JRTZ Valve size table (CLASS 150LB PN16)

EE#RINEKHE (K5G)
Fixed forged steel ball valve(Code G)

100
100
134
134
226
226
263
263
321.5
321.5
367
367
400
367
400
450.4
400
450.4
500
450.4
500
555
500
555
635
555
635
700
700
780

65
68
73
76
96
105
120
130
135
135
150
150
200
200
192.5
192.5
256
256
301.5
301.5
347
347

405
443
405
443

499.5
443

4995
620

499.5
620
680
620
680
806
680
806
870
870
955

116
116
116
116
171
171
171
171
171
257
171
257
257
257
257
257
257
257
150
257
150
150
150
183

<
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FORGED STEEL BALL VALVE ®
%Fﬁ%@f*lﬁa%ﬁ IJ MAKE HIGH QUALITY VALVE ENTERPRISE BENCHMARKING! @

EE MR I AR CENGONI
I IR Valve size table (CLASS 300LB PN25 PN40) i8I JR <13 Valve size table (CLASS 400LB PN63)
1B1& Nominal diameter R B2 Nominal diameter ESillae=1
Type code Type code
15 1/2" 140 140 145 - 70 ; ; ; F 15 1/2" 165 165 160 . 102 ; - ; F
20x15 3/4"x1/2" 152 152 145 ; 75 ; ; ; F 20 3/4" 190 130 160 - 115 - - - F
20 3/ " 152 152 145 - 80 - - - F 25 1II 216 216 230 - 125 - - - F
25x20 1"'x3/4" 165 165 145 ; 85 ; ; ; F 40 2 ”» » 400 ) 140 ) ) ) .
25 K 165 165 165 : 100 - - - F
50x40 2rx11/2" 292 292 400 - 140 : ; ; F
32x25 11/4"x1 178 178 165 ; 105 ; ; ; F
50 2 292 292 400 93 190 ; - - FIG
32 11/4* 178 178 165 : 126 . ; : F
20x32 P 190 190 165 ) 135 ) ) ) . 80x50 3'x2 356 356 650 93 190 : - : FIG
20 /20 190 190 230 20 - ) ) ) = 80 3" 356 356 650 122 230 ; - - FIG
50x40 2 "x11/2" 216 216 230 70 135 - - - F 100x80 4"x3" 406 406 = 122 230 - - - F/G
50 ar 216 216 230 80 150 - - ; FIG 100 4 406 406 - 142 2235 85 180 450 FIG
80x50 3'x2" 283 283 230 80 150 - - - F/G 150x100 6"x4" 495 495 - 142 2235 85 180 450 F/G
80 & 283 283 400 10 200 - - - F/G 150 6" 495 435 - 226 256 116 350 600 FIG
100x80 43 305 305 400 100 200 - - - F/G 200x150 8'x6" 597 597 - 226 256 116 350 600 FIG
100 4" 305 305 650 134 1925 ; - - FIG
200 8" 597 597 - 263 3015 171 420 800 G
150x100 6"x4" 403 403 650 134 1925 ; ; ; FIG
250x200 10"x8" 673 673 - 263 3015 171 420 800 G
150 6" 403 403 - 226 256 85 180 450 FIG
, 7 7 - .
200x150 8"x6" 502 521 - 226 256 85 180 450 F/G 250 10 673 673 821.5 3825 71420 800 G
200 o p— - ) B T 600 e 300%250 12"x10" 762 762 - 3215 3525 171 420 800 G
250x200 10"x8" 568 559 - 263 3015 116 350 600 G 300 12" 762 762 - 367 400 257 400 800 G
250 10" 568 559 - 3215 3485 116 350 600 G 350300 14"x12" 826 826 - 367 400 257 400 800 G
300250 12'x10" 648 635 - 3215 3485 116 350 600 G 350 14" 826 826 - 400 450 257 400 800 G
300 12° 648 635 - 367 405 171 420 800 G 400x300 16""x12" 902 902 - 367 400 257 400 800 G
350x300 14"x12 762 762 - 367 405 171 420 800 G 400x350 161 902 902 ) 400 450 057 400 800 G
350 14" 762 762 - 400 443 171 420 800 G
0 400 16" 902 902 - 441 5075 257 400 800 G
400x300 16"x12" 838 838 - 367 405 171 420 800 G
450x350 18Mx14" 978 978 - 400 450 257 400 800 G
400x350 16"x14" 838 838 - 400 443 171 420 800 G
18"x16" 978 978 - . G
400 16" 838 838 - 441 4495 257 400 800 G 450x400 816 441 075 257 400 800
450x350 18'x14" 914 914 - 400 443 171 400 800 G 450 % 978 978 ] 560 700 150 410 800 G
450x400 18"x16" 914 914 R 441 4995 257 400 800 G 500x400 20x16" 1054 1054 = 441 507.5 257 400 800 G
450 18" 914 914 - 500 620 257 400 800 G 500x450 20"x18" 1054 1054 - 560 700 150 410 800 G
500400 20x16" 991 991 - 441 4495 257 400 800 G 500 20" 1054 1054 - 630 810 150 410 800 G
500x450 A 991 991 - 500 620 257 400 800 G 550x450 22"x18" 1143 1143 - 560 700 150 410 800 G
500 20 991 991 : 55 680 267 400 80O G 550x500 22'20" 1143 1143 : 630 810 150 410 800 G
550x450 22"x18" 1092 1092 - 620 257 400 800 &
X 500 550 20" 1143 1143 - 660 830 180 565 800 G
550x500 22"x20" 1092 1092 - 555 680 257 400 800 G
600500 24"x20" 1232 1232 - 630 810 150 410 800 G
550 22" 1092 1092 - 635 806 150 410 800 G
24"xx22" 1232 1232 - 660 830 1 G
600x500 24"x20" 1143 1143 - 555 680 257 400 800 G 600x550 x 80 565 800
600X550 24"x22" 1143 1143 - 635 806 150 410 800 G 600 24 ilkr I : 2 845 180 565 800 €
600 24" 1143 1143 - 700 870 150 410 800 G 700x600 28"x24" 1397 1397 - 685 845 180 565 800 G
700x600 28"x24" 1346 1346 - 700 870 150 410 800 G 700 28" 1397 1397 - 810 1010 200 800 800 G
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FORGED STEEL BALL VALVE ®
%Fﬁ%ﬂf*lﬁa%ﬁ U MAKE HIGH QUALITY VALVE ENTERPRISE BENCHMARKING! @

EE MR I AR CENGONI
@I JR~F3E Valve size table ( CLASS 600LB PN100 ) @I JR~IZ Valve size table (CLASS 900LB PN160)
181& Nominal diameter (2 &% Nominal diamet S
: s, = : sue
yp Type code
15 1/2" 165 165 160 - 102 - - - F
15 1/2" 216 216 175 - 117 - - - F
20 3/4" 190 190 160 - 102 - - - F
o5 " 16 016 230 ) 15 ) ) ) . 20 3/4" 229 229 280 - 140 - - - F
40 1 1/2n 241 241 400 _ 125 _ - - F 25 1" 254 255 280 B 150 - - - F
50x40 2'x11/2" 292 292 400 - 140 - - : FIG 40 11/2" 305 305 400 119 210 - - - F
50 2" 292 292 400 93 140 - - - F/G 50x40 2"x11/2" 368 368 400 119 210 - - - F/G
80x50 3'x2" 356 356 650 93 190 - - - F 50 5 368 368 650 . 17 ) ) . e
80 3" 356 356 650 122 190 ; ; -
80x50 3"x2" 381 381 650 126 217 - - - F/G
100x80 4'x3" 432 432 - 122 230 ; - -
80 o 381 381 - 191 259 116 350 600 F/G
100 4" 432 432 - 142 2285 85 180 450 FIG
150x100 i 550 550 ) e 180 450 G 100x80 4"%3 457 457 - 191 259 116 350 600 FIG
150 o 559 559 ) 026 2595 116 350 600 G 100 4" 457 457 - 216 297 116 350 600 F/G
200x150 8"x6" 660 660 - 226 2595 116 350 600 G 150x100 6"x4" 610 610 - 216 297 116 350 600 G
200 8" 660 660 . 288 319 171 420 800 G 150 6" 610 610 - 270 360 116 350 600 G
250%200 10x8" 787 787 - 288 319 171 420 800 G 200x150 - 737 737 . 270 360 116 350 600 G
250 10" 787 787 - 334 372 171 420 800 G
200 8" 737 737 5 322 394 171 420 800 G
300x250 12"x10" 838 838 - 334 372 171 420 800 G
250x200 10"x8" 838 838 - 322 394 171 420 800 G
300 12" 838 838 - 375 429 257 400 800 G
350x300 14"x12" 889 889 - 375 429 257 400 800 G 250 10 838 838 ) 420 502 27 400 800 G
350 1 889 889 ) 410 4685 957 400 800 G 300x250 12"x10" 965 965 - 420 502 257 400 800 G
400x300 16"'x12" 991 991 - 375 429 257 400 800 G 300 12" 965 965 : 470 572 257 400 800 G
400x350 16"'x14" 991 991 - 410 4685 257 400 800 G 350x300 14"x12" 1029 1029 - 470 572 257 400 800 G
e e < EE : 45 508 257 400 800 &l 350 14" 1029 1029 - 510 675 150 410 800 G
450x350 18Mx14" 1092 1092 - 410 4685 257 400 800 G
400x300 16"x12" 1130 1130 - 470 572 257 400 800 G
450x400 18"x16" 1092 1092 - 450 508 257 400 800 G
400x350 16"x14" 1130 1130 - 510 675 150 410 800 G
450 18" 1092 1092 - 560 700 150 410 800 G
500x400 20x16" 1194 1194 - 450 508 257 400 800 G 400 16 1130 1130 i 600 762 150 410 800 G
500x450 0"y 18" 1194 1194 ) 560 200 150 410 800 G 450x350 18"x14" 1219 1219 - 510 675 150 410 800 G
500 20" 1194 1194 - 630 810 150 410 800 G 450%400 18"x16" 1219 1219 - 600 762 150 410 800 G
550x450 22'x18" 1295 1295 - 560 700 150 410 800 G 450 18" 1219 1219 - 700 866 180 650 800 G
550x500 22"x20" 1295 1295 - 630 810 150 410 800 G 500x400 20516 1321 1321 . 600 760 150 . 800 G
550 22" 1295 1295 - 660 920 83 650 800 G
500x450 20"x18" 1321 1321 - 700 866 180 650 800 G
600x500 24"x20" 1397 1397 - 630 810 150 410 800 G
500 20" 1321 1321 - 720 894 180 650 800 G
600x550 24"xx22" 1397 1397 - 660 920 83 650 800 G
600 " 1397 1397 ) s 1010 - 650 800 s 600x500 24"x20 1549 1549 - 720 894 180 650 800 G
200x600 — 1549 1549 ) 685 1010 83 650 800 G 600x550 24"x22" 1549 1549 - 765 925 220 735 800 G
700 28" 1549 1549 - 810 1180 123 800 800 G 600 24" 1549 1549 - 810 956 220 735 800 G
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FORGED STEEL BALL VALVE ®
B <>

CENGON

@I JRTZ. Valve size table (CLASS 1500LB PN250)

i@%2 Nominal diameter smbE
Type code
15 1/2" 216 216 175 - 117 - - - F
20 3/4" 229 229 280 = 140 = = = F
25 1 255 255 280 - 150 - - : F
40 1l 305 305 400 119 210 - - - FIG
50x40 2"x11/2" 368 368 400 119 210 - - - FIG
50 2" 368 368 650 126 217 o = o F/IG
80x50 3"x2" 470 470 650 126 217 - - - G é 1':% j:g Igz Hﬂ % ﬁu
80 SE 470 470 = 191 259 116 350 600 G
100x80 4"x3" 546 546 - 191 259 116 350 600 G
100 4" 546 546 - 216 297 116 350 600 G
150x100 6"x4" 705 705 - 216 297 116 350 600 G Fu I I We kd
150 6" 705 705 - 296 365 171 420 800 G
200x150 8"x6" 832 832 - 296 365 171 420 800 G
200 8" 832 832 = 378 475 257 400 800 G Ba I I Va Ive
250x200 10"x8" 991 991 - 378 475 257 400 800 G
250 10" 1130 991 = 495 578 257 400 800 G
300x250 12"x10" 1130 1130 - 495 578 257 400 800 G
300 12" 1257 1130 = 542 696 150 410 800 G
350x300 14"x12" 1257 1257 - 542 696 150 410 800 G
350 14" 1384 1257 - 590 761 150 410 800 G
00300 ez 1esE 138 ' M2 6% 10410 800 © SISEIREEARISE | TONBIRA , B— TR NRI A R ARaNERT ,
400x350 16"x14" 1384 1384 - 590 761 150 410 800 G MEEX IR A LIRA=EEHHRREILINE | ReETRMRE.
400 16" 1537 1384 - 670 831 180 650 800 G
Fully welded ball valve-overall selection of welding, no external leaks, only where leakage might
450x350 18"x14" 1537 1537 - 590 761 150 410 800 G occur is turning parts of the stem, buried welded ball valve stem three sealed rotating parts can
be used to ensure that no leakage of the valve, high security and reliability.
450x400 18"x16" 1537 1537 - 670 831 180 650 800 G
450 18" 1664 1537 - 710 900 220 735 800 G
500x400 20x16" 1664 1664 - 670 831 180 650 800 G FR= werEn Sapxl B SEREEC
500x450 20"x18" 1664 1664 = 710 900 220 735 800 G
500 20" 2043 1664 - 750 950 220 735 800 G
600x500 24"x20" 2043 2043 - 750 950 220 735 800 G
600x550 24"x22" 2043 2043 - 800 1015 280 1010 800 G
600 24" 2043 = 850 1080 280 1010 800 G
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